PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of company name, Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORAS MEDICAL	03/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORAS MEDICAL AG	
Street Address:	Am Muehlebach 4	
City:	Oberwil	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11994480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (161)270-8815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +41 61 270 88 19

Email: steffen.schwarz@ipris-basel.com

Correspondent Name: Dr. Steffen Schwarz

Address Line 1: Birsigstrasse 4, PO Box 445
Address Line 4: Basel, SWITZERLAND 4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BAY US 003 /3024-135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dr. Steffen Schwarz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment CM_CMAG#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 11994

PATENT REEL: 022452 FRAME: 0564

Assignment of Patent Rights

Coras Medical, having an address at Am Mühlebach 4, 4104 Oberwil, Switzerland, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Coras Medical AG, having an address at Am Mühlebach 4, 4104 Oberwil, Switzerland its entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to "AN AXIAL FLOW PUMP WITH A SPIRAL-SHAPED VANE", as described and claimed in the PCT Patent Application PCT/EP2006/06344, filed 30 June 2006, which entered the national phases in the countries:

USA No.: 11/994,480 Europe No.: 06754635.8 Australia No.: 2006 265388 Canada No.: 2613707 Japan No.: 2008-518731

including the right to claim priority from the EP Patent Application No. 050405423.4 filed 1 July 2005, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Coras Medical AG, or its successors, assignees, or nominees, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Coras Medical AG will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers and make all rightful oaths. Coras Medical hereby warrants that it has full rights in said patent applications and has the right to assign said patent applications.

Coras Medical further transfers and assigns to Coras Medical AG all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patents or patent applications prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement. Effective date shall be March 25, 2009.

ASSIGNOR Coras Medical

Place/Date: 25, 8, 2009

Place/Date: 25 3. 09

Thomas Ruppli (President)

Dr. Rudolf Pfluger (CSO)

ASSIGNEE Coras Medical AG

Place/Date: 25, 3, 2009

Place/Date: 25. 3. 09

Thomas Ruppli (President)

Dr. Rudolf Pfluger (C8O)

PATENT REEL: 022452 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 03/26/2009